EXHIBIT B1

Total Fees Paid (Last
Fee Type 4 Quarters)
Hospital Assessment Fees $ 126,014,355.00
UAMS IGT $ 84,612,256.00
Grand Total $ 210,626,611.00
Assessment Fees Paid

Hospital (Last 4 Quarters)
ADVANCED CARE HOSPITAL OF WHITE $ 103,007.00
ARKANSAS CONTINUED CARE HOSPITAL OF JONESBORO, LLC $ 206,096.00
ARKANSAS METHODIST HOSPITAL CORPORATION $ 1,049,139.00
ARKANSAS SURGICAL HOSPITAL LLC $ 1,505,402.00
BAPTIST HEALTH $ 19,064,270.00
BAPTIST HEALTH EXTENDED CARE HOSPITAL-LITTLE ROCK $ 223,630.00
BAPTIST HEALTH HOSPITALS $ 378,438.00
BAPTIST HEALTH REGIONAL HOSPITALS $ 5,291,617.00
BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - CRITTENDEN INC $ 397,069.00
BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - JONESBORO INC $ 4,437,551.00
BAXTER COUNTY REGIONAL HOSPITAL INC $ 4,481,838.00
BAXTER HEALTH FULTON COUNTY HOSPITAL $ 38,745.00
BHC PINNACLE POINTE HOSPITAL LLC $ 407,672.00
BRADLEY COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER $ 319,454.00
BRIM HOLDING COMPANY, INC $ 52,133.00
CABOT EMERGENCY HOSPITAL $ 168,723.00
CHG HOSPITAL LITTLE ROCK, LLC $ 262,442.00
CHI ST VINCENT HOSPITAL HOT SPRINGS $ 4,477,025.00
CHICOT MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER $ 264,730.00
CONWAY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC $ 340,596.00
CONWAY COMMUNITY SERVICES $ 1,732,185.00
CONWAY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER INC $ 4,069,802.00
CROSSETT HEALTH FOUNDATION $ 536,343.00
DARDANELLE REGIONAL LLC $ 304,139.00
DELTA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $ 170,912.00
DEWITT HOSPITAL AND NURSING HOME $ 22,081.00
EUREKA SPRINGS HOSPITAL COMMISSION $ 31,782.00
FIVE RIVERS MEDICAL CENTER, INC. $ 55,237.00
FORREST CITY ARKANSAS HOSPITAL COMPANY LLC $ 567,960.00
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK HOSPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC $ 1,952,461.00
HOWARD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $ 433,412.00
IZARD REGIONAL HOSPITAL, LLC $ 97,281.00
JEFFERSON HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION INC $ 3,407,067.00



JOHN ED CHAMBERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC
JOHNSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
LAWRENCE MEMORIAL HEALTH FOUNDATION, INC.
LEO N LEVI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
LHCG CXIX, LLC

LHCG CXVIII, LLC

LITTLE RIVER MEDICAL CENTER INC

MAGNOLIA REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM, INC
MCGEHEE HOSPITAL INCORPORATED

MENA REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM

MERCY HOSPITAL BERRYVILLE

MERCY HOSPITAL BOONEVILLE

MERCY HOSPITAL FORT SMITH

MERCY HOSPITAL OZARK

MERCY HOSPITAL PARIS

MERCY HOSPITAL ROGERS

MERCY HOSPITAL WALDRON

MISSISSIPPI COUNTY HOSPITAL SYSTEM

NORTH ARKANSAS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
NORTHWEST ARKANSAS HOSPITALS LLC
OUACHITA COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER

OZARK HEALTH, INC

PHILLIPS HOSPITAL COMPANY LLC

REGENCY HOSPITAL OF NORTHWEST ARKANSAS, LLC
RIVERVIEW BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

RUSSELLVILLE HOLDINGS, LLC

SALINE HOSPITAL LLC

SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL FORT SMITH INC
SGOH ACQUISITION, INC

SHELBY COUNTY HEALTH CARE CORP

SILOAM SPRINGS ARKANSAS HOSPITAL COMPANY LLC
SOUTH ARKANSAS REGIONAL HOSPITAL LLC
SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, LLC
ST BERNARD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL COR

ST BERNARDS HOSPITAL INC

STVINCENT INFIRMARY MEDICAL CENTER

ST. ANTHONY'S HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION

ST. VINCENT INFIRMARY MEDICAL CENTER
TEXARKANA BEHAVIORAL ASSOCIATES LC

THE BRIDGEWAY, LLC

UHS OF BENTON LLC

UHS OF SPRINGWOODS LLC

UNITED METHODIST BEHAVIORAL

UNITY HEALTH - JACKSONVILLE
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345,448.00
501,927.00
146,065.00
106,655.00
191,413.00
156,741.00
123,884.00
368,037.00
150,870.00
460,329.00
304,517.00
215,369.00
7,709,196.00
196,981.00
174,614.00
6,642,864.00
148,824.00
713,629.00
1,422,766.00
5,112,203.00
421,331.00
450,543.00
51,881.00
180,731.00
187,904.00
1,667,014.00
1,470,150.00
48,951.00
494,951.00
2,160,296.00
1,460,998.00
1,076,475.00
115,878.00
180,622.00
7,873,706.00
1,205,897.00
303,369.00
6,664,398.00
376,870.00
305,796.00
340,388.00
217,701.00
89,292.00
216,695.00



UNITY HEALTH - NEWPORT

VALLEY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEM
WASHINGTON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
WHITE COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER

WHITE RIVER HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.
WOODRIDGE OF WEST MEMPHIS, LLC
Grand Total
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459,306.00
309,650.00
6,704,033.00
4,344,923.00
4,458,646.00
133,389.00
126,014,355.00



UAMS IGT
CAR-T Inpatient Advance
Contracts
DSH
DSH Adjustment
EDIT
GME
Inpatient
OPBH
Outpatient
Physician Suppl
UAMS and ACH agreement
(blank)
Grand Total

Fees Paid

(Last 4 Quarters)

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
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183,422.00
16,119,823.00
5,135,912.00
11,910,538.00
5,128,900.00
11,421,603.00
3,298,536.00
758,689.00
4,521,732.00
18,642,979.00
7,490,122.00

84,612,256.00



