

Fee Type	Total Fees Paid (Last 4 Quarters)
Hospital Assessment Fees	\$ 126,014,355.00
UAMS IGT	\$ 84,612,256.00
Grand Total	\$ 210,626,611.00

Hospital	Assessment Fees Paid (Last 4 Quarters)
ADVANCED CARE HOSPITAL OF WHITE	\$ 103,007.00
ARKANSAS CONTINUED CARE HOSPITAL OF JONESBORO, LLC	\$ 206,096.00
ARKANSAS METHODIST HOSPITAL CORPORATION	\$ 1,049,139.00
ARKANSAS SURGICAL HOSPITAL LLC	\$ 1,505,402.00
BAPTIST HEALTH	\$ 19,064,270.00
BAPTIST HEALTH EXTENDED CARE HOSPITAL-LITTLE ROCK	\$ 223,630.00
BAPTIST HEALTH HOSPITALS	\$ 378,438.00
BAPTIST HEALTH REGIONAL HOSPITALS	\$ 5,291,617.00
BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - CRITTENDEN INC	\$ 397,069.00
BAPTIST MEMORIAL HOSPITAL - JONESBORO INC	\$ 4,437,551.00
BAXTER COUNTY REGIONAL HOSPITAL INC	\$ 4,481,838.00
BAXTER HEALTH FULTON COUNTY HOSPITAL	\$ 38,745.00
BHC PINNACLE POINTE HOSPITAL LLC	\$ 407,672.00
BRADLEY COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER	\$ 319,454.00
BRIM HOLDING COMPANY, INC	\$ 52,133.00
CABOT EMERGENCY HOSPITAL	\$ 168,723.00
CHG HOSPITAL LITTLE ROCK, LLC	\$ 262,442.00
CHI ST VINCENT HOSPITAL HOT SPRINGS	\$ 4,477,025.00
CHICOT MEMORIAL MEDICAL CENTER	\$ 264,730.00
CONWAY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC	\$ 340,596.00
CONWAY COMMUNITY SERVICES	\$ 1,732,185.00
CONWAY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER INC	\$ 4,069,802.00
CROSSETT HEALTH FOUNDATION	\$ 536,343.00
DARDANELLE REGIONAL LLC	\$ 304,139.00
DELTA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$ 170,912.00
DEWITT HOSPITAL AND NURSING HOME	\$ 22,081.00
EUREKA SPRINGS HOSPITAL COMMISSION	\$ 31,782.00
FIVE RIVERS MEDICAL CENTER, INC.	\$ 55,237.00
FORREST CITY ARKANSAS HOSPITAL COMPANY LLC	\$ 567,960.00
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK HOSPITAL HOLDINGS, LLC	\$ 1,952,461.00
HOWARD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$ 433,412.00
IZARD REGIONAL HOSPITAL, LLC	\$ 97,281.00
JEFFERSON HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION INC	\$ 3,407,067.00

JOHN ED CHAMBERS MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC	\$	345,448.00
JOHNSON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	\$	501,927.00
LAWRENCE MEMORIAL HEALTH FOUNDATION, INC.	\$	146,065.00
LEO N LEVI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION	\$	106,655.00
LHCG CXIX, LLC	\$	191,413.00
LHCG CXVIII, LLC	\$	156,741.00
LITTLE RIVER MEDICAL CENTER INC	\$	123,884.00
MAGNOLIA REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM, INC	\$	368,037.00
MCGEHEE HOSPITAL INCORPORATED	\$	150,870.00
MENA REGIONAL HEALTH SYSTEM	\$	460,329.00
MERCY HOSPITAL BERRYVILLE	\$	304,517.00
MERCY HOSPITAL BOONEVILLE	\$	215,369.00
MERCY HOSPITAL FORT SMITH	\$	7,709,196.00
MERCY HOSPITAL OZARK	\$	196,981.00
MERCY HOSPITAL PARIS	\$	174,614.00
MERCY HOSPITAL ROGERS	\$	6,642,864.00
MERCY HOSPITAL WALDRON	\$	148,824.00
MISSISSIPPI COUNTY HOSPITAL SYSTEM	\$	713,629.00
NORTH ARKANSAS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	\$	1,422,766.00
NORTHWEST ARKANSAS HOSPITALS LLC	\$	5,112,203.00
OUACHITA COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	421,331.00
OZARK HEALTH, INC	\$	450,543.00
PHILLIPS HOSPITAL COMPANY LLC	\$	51,881.00
REGENCY HOSPITAL OF NORTHWEST ARKANSAS, LLC	\$	180,731.00
RIVERVIEW BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	\$	187,904.00
RUSSELLVILLE HOLDINGS, LLC	\$	1,667,014.00
SALINE HOSPITAL LLC	\$	1,470,150.00
SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL FORT SMITH INC	\$	48,951.00
SGOH ACQUISITION, INC	\$	494,951.00
SHELBY COUNTY HEALTH CARE CORP	\$	2,160,296.00
SILOAM SPRINGS ARKANSAS HOSPITAL COMPANY LLC	\$	1,460,998.00
SOUTH ARKANSAS REGIONAL HOSPITAL LLC	\$	1,076,475.00
SOUTHWEST ARKANSAS REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, LLC	\$	115,878.00
ST BERNARD COMMUNITY HOSPITAL COR	\$	180,622.00
ST BERNARDS HOSPITAL INC	\$	7,873,706.00
ST VINCENT INFIRMARY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	1,205,897.00
ST. ANTHONY'S HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION	\$	303,369.00
ST. VINCENT INFIRMARY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	6,664,398.00
TEXARKANA BEHAVIORAL ASSOCIATES LC	\$	376,870.00
THE BRIDGEWAY, LLC	\$	305,796.00
UHS OF BENTON LLC	\$	340,388.00
UHS OF SPRINGWOODS LLC	\$	217,701.00
UNITED METHODIST BEHAVIORAL	\$	89,292.00
UNITY HEALTH - JACKSONVILLE	\$	216,695.00

UNITY HEALTH - NEWPORT	\$	459,306.00
VALLEY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEM	\$	309,650.00
WASHINGTON REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	\$	6,704,033.00
WHITE COUNTY MEDICAL CENTER	\$	4,344,923.00
WHITE RIVER HEALTH SYSTEM, INC.	\$	4,458,646.00
WOODRIDGE OF WEST MEMPHIS, LLC	\$	133,389.00
Grand Total	\$	126,014,355.00

UAMS IGT	Fees Paid (Last 4 Quarters)
CAR-T Inpatient Advance	\$ 183,422.00
Contracts	\$ 16,119,823.00
DSH	\$ 5,135,912.00
DSH Adjustment	\$ 11,910,538.00
EDIT	\$ 5,128,900.00
GME	\$ 11,421,603.00
Inpatient	\$ 3,298,536.00
OPBH	\$ 758,689.00
Outpatient	\$ 4,521,732.00
Physician Suppl	\$ 18,642,979.00
UAMS and ACH agreement (blank)	\$ 7,490,122.00
Grand Total	\$ 84,612,256.00